Illinois law.

Section 140.499  Behavioral Health Clinic

The Behavioral Health Clinic (BHC) shall:

a)	Provide community-based mental health services pursuant to Section 140.453;

b)	Enroll with the Department as a medical provider pursuant to Section 140.11 and comply with Subparts A and B;

c)	Not be enrolled for participation in the Medical Assistance Program as a clinic pursuant to Section 140.460(a) or as a Community Mental Health Center pursuant to 59 Ill. Adm. Code 132;

d)	Provide cost reporting information to the Department in a manner and format specified by the Department with a minimum of 90 days written notice; and
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e)	Comply with requirements established in Table O.

(Source:  Added at 42 Ill. Reg. 12986, effective June 25, 2018)
